Assi Dire £ P.O	Stop: gament Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM ctor of the U.S. Patent PATENTS ( and Trademark Office Box 1450 kandria, VA 22313-1450						
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1.	<ul> <li>A. Name of conveying parties): [1] Yuji SAKANO [2] Toshihiro TAKAHASHI [3] Tsuyoshi MINOYA.</li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No</li> </ul>	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN					
3.	Λ. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No					
	Assignment						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: [1] and [2] May 31, 2006 [3] May 24, 2006						
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/316,910	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?						
	C. Title of Application: TAPE PRINTER WITH TAPE JAM ELIMINATING CONTROL IN RELATION TO TAPE CUTTING OPERATION						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
	Fax Number: 703-836-2787						
9.	original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: June 2, 2006					
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Tarik M. Nabi, Registration No. 55,478						

PATENT REEL: 017732 FRAME: 0442

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Yuji SAKANO	<b>(5)</b>		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		Toshihiro TAKAHASHI			
		(3)	Tsuyoshi MINOYA			
		(4)			T.	
			in consideration of the eur	n of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and values and other good and values are good and other g	usble considerations paid to each	
( <del>0</del> )	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABI	USHIKI KAISHA		
(10)	insert Address of Assign <del>ee</del>		15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho	ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japa	un.	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignes) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defining 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provision divisional, continuation, substitute, and ressure application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, relaxues a recommination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	TAPE PRINTER WITH TA	APE JAM ELIMINATING	<u>.</u> ,	
	identification such as Title, Case		CONTROL IN RELATION	TO TAPE CUTTING OPERATION		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Altorney Docket No.			
		for wt	ich the undersigned has (have) :	executed an application for patent in the United		
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on May 31,	2006	···	
(13)	Alternative		U.S. application Serial Numb	er <u>11/316,910</u>		
	identification for filed applications	filed	December 27, 2005			
application as the Association of continuous solution provision grant of a resulting entire intercessal	ons for the invention, and any salgness may deem necessary.  2) The undersigned agree(s) ustion or division thereof, or in obtaining evidence and goir 3). The undersigned agree(s) as of the international Conventid. The undersigned agree(s) a valid United States patent to 5). The undersigned hereby from said application(s) to the prest herein assigned, and the 6). The undersigned hereby sy or desirable in order to comp	patent(s y, ) to exect any patin ng forwar i) to exect on for P i) to peri the Ass suthoria a said As at he heat grant(e) ply with	cute all papers necessary in con- ration relasue application based of with such interference. Oute all papers and documents rotection of Industrial Property of form as affirmative acts which in ignee. Saffirmative acts which in ignee, as Assignee of the entire of they have) not executed, and we the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the rules of the United States Par	ney be necessary to obtain, maintain or confli- asioner of Patents to issue any and all Lette a Interest, and hereby covenants that he has ( all not execute, any agreements in conflict hen the power to insert on this assignment any hi tent and Trademark Office for recordation of the	The such applications and patents clared concerning any application with the Assignee in every way any in connection with claims or my release or resourcestion a ers Patents of the United States they have) full right to convey the with.	
	in Witness whereof, execute	ed by th	e undersigned on the data(s)	opposite the undersigned name(s).		
Date	may. 31,	2006	Name of Inventor	Mun Sakano	(SEAL)	
Date	<u>May, 31, 2</u>	006	Name of Inventor	Toshihiro Takahashi Toshihiro Takahashi	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date	May. 24, 2	006	Name of Inventor	Tsuyoshi Minoya Tsuyoshi Minoya	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor	<u> </u>	(SEAL)	
Date	<del></del>		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 017732 FRAME: 0443

**RECORDED: 06/02/2006**